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In July 2020, the RMB has retained its position as the fifth
most active currency for global payments by value, with a
share of 1.86%. Overall, RMB payments value increased by
6.10% compared to June 2020, whilst in general all
payments currencies increased by 0.08%.

In terms of international payments excluding payments within
the Eurozone, the RMB ranked 7th with a share of 1.22% in
July 2020.
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RMB’s share as a global payments currency
Live and delivered, MT 103 and MT 202 (Customer initiated and institutional payments)
Messages exchanged on SWIFT. Based on value.

July 2018 July 2020
USD 38.99% USD 38.77%
EUR 34.71% EUR 36.46%
GBP 7.35% GBP 7.00%
Il -~ 3.44% Il -~ 3.46%
2.04% 1.86%
Il o 1.69% N co 1.68%
HKD 1.54% HKD 1.51%
IEN ~uwo 1.48% Il ~w 1.40%
EN - 1.34% Bl s 1.02%
SGD 0.95% THB 0.96%
THB 0.85% NOK 0.76%
SEK 0.78% CHF 0.72%
NOK 0.65% SEK 0.67%
PLN 0.54% PLN 0.47%
MYR 0.44% DKK 0.39%
ZAR 0.37% MYR 0.38%
DKK 0.36% NZD 0.32%
MXN 0.31% ZAR 0.29%
NZD  0.31% MXN  0.27%
TRY  0.25% CLP  0.21%
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RMB’s share as an international payments currency — Excluding payments within Eurozone
Live and delivered, MT 103 and MT 202 (Customer initiated and institutional payments), Excluding payments within Eurozone

Messages exchanged on SWIFT. Based on value.

July 2018
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4.08%
2.07%
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42.63%

36.74%

July 2020
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3.96%
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1.40%

7 CNY 1.22%

1.17%
0.98%
0.63%
0.52%
0.48%
0.43%
0.38%
0.34%
0.32%
0.26%
0.22%
0.21%
0.17%
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- Clearing centres

- Non clearing centres

Top 15 offshore RMB economies
by weight — July 2020

Customer initiated and institutional
payments. Inbound + Outbound traffic.
Based on value. Excluding China.

Source: Watch 5
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Offshore RMB payments evolution
Customer initiated and institutional payments. Excluding China.
Messages exchanged on SWIFT. Based on value.
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Evolution of RMB’s share as a global payments currency —— RMB Ranking
Live and delivered, MT 103 and MT 202 (Customer initiated and institutional payments)

Messages exchanged on SWIFT. Based on value. " RMB Share
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RMB’s share as a global currency in trade finance market

Live and delivered, MT 400 and MT 700.
Messages exchanged on SWIFT. Based on value.

July 2018

USD

EUR 7.04%
JPY 1.68%
1.65%
AED 0.56%

Il or 0.53%

CHF 0.38%

BN sr 0.38%
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PKR 0.21%
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85.93%

July 2020
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Top economies doing FX Spot transactions in RMB
FX confirmations, including central banks, inter-group only.

MT 300 messages exchanged on SWIFT. Based on value.

July 2020
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Currency used in FX Spot

FX confirmations, including central banks, inter-group only.
MT 300 messages exchanged on SWIFT.

Based on value, currency bought sent.

July 2020

POSITION SPOT
1 USD
2 EUR
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10 KRW
Source: Watch 9
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About SWIFT

SWIFT is a member-owned cooperative
that provides the communications
platform, products and senvices to
connect more than 11,000 financial
institutions and corporations in more
than 200 countries and territories.
SWIFT enables its users to exchange
automated, standardised financial
information securely and reliably,
thereby lowering costs, reducing
operational risk and eliminating
operational inefficiencies. SWIFT also
brings the financial community together
to work collaboratively to shape market
practice, define standards and debate
issues of mutual interest.

WWWw. swift.com
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Disclaimer

SWIFT does not guarantee the fithess
for purpose, completeness, or accuracy
of the RMB Tracker, and reserves the
right to rectify past RMB Tracker data.
SWIFT provides the RMB Tracker on
an 'as is' basis, and for information
purposes only. As a mere informative
publication, the RMB Tracker is not
meant to provide any recommendation
or advice. Any person consulting the
RMB Tracker remains solely and fully
responsible for all decisions based, in
full or in part, on RMB Tracker data.
SWIFT disclaims all liahility regarding a
person’s use of the RMB Tracker. The
RMB Trackeris a SWIFT publication.

Key resources for more information:

RMB Package
Business Intelligence solutions


http://www.swift.com/
http://www.swift.com/products/renminbi/details
https://www.swift.com/our-solutions/compliance-and-shared-services/business-intelligence

